

C.V.A. S.p.A. a s.u. Compagnia Valdostana delle Acque -Compagnie Valdôtaine des Eaux S.p.A. Sede legale e uffici: Via Stazione 31 11024 Châtillon (AO) / Valle d'Aosta / Italia

PRESS RELEASE

CVA CONSTITUTES RENEWABLE TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS S.R.L.

Châtillon, July 25, 2023

On 28 June 2023, CVA SMART ENERGY S.r.l. a s.u. established the company called 'NUOVA RTS S.r.l.', with a share capital of \in 10,000.00.

On 10 July 2023, the deeds of sale of the business unit of R.T.S. S.r.l. and BEYOND ZERO S.r.l.in favour of NUOVA RTS S.r.l. were finalised.

On the same date, the Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting of NUOVA RTS S.r.l. resolved to increase the share capital from \in 10,000.00 to \in 1,000,000.00, of which the amount of \in 257,500.00 has been paid up to date, 70% of which was subscribed by CVA SMART ENERGY S.r.l. and 30% by Mr. Vincenzo RIOLI.

The Shareholders' Meeting also resolved to change the company name of NUOVA RTS S.r.l. to "RENEWABLE TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS S.r.l. initials R.T.S. S.r.l.".

The board of directors for the financial years 2023-2025 is made up of the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer and Mr. Enrico De Girolamo, the directors Mr. Vincenzo Rioli, who has been assigned technical-commercial powers, and Mr. Angelo Biagini.

R.T.S. S.r.I. will carry out activities in the following areas: management and maintenance of co-generation plants, design and installation of trigeneration plants, energy and energy efficiency consulting, and provision of services aimed at achieving energy savings and greater efficiency of energy-using plants.

Contacts

Investor Relations

Angelo Biagini Biagini.angelo@cvaspa.it

Mara Ghidinelli Ghidinelli.mara@cvaspa.it

T +39 0166 823111 F +39 0166 823031 info@cvaspa.it legale@pec.cvaspa.it **cvaspa.it**





REA n° 61357 N° Reg. Imprese di Aosta Cod. fisc. e partita IVA 01013130073 Cap. Soc. € 395.000.000,00 i.v.